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WORLD JUNIORES
SKI GRASS CHAMPIONSHIP

2014
by
sci club Cesana~Sangicario
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Event dates:

28 = 29 = 30 = 31 "“!
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The World Juniores Championship 2014
will be attended by 12 countries, with the

presence of 70 athletes, followed by technical

staffs, families and carers.
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Event program: 28 July
$ansicario

> Athletes arrival

> First meeting of Jury
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Event program: 29 July
S$angicario

» Morning training session

» Official opening ceremony of the games hosted

by the City of Cesana with parade of
participating Nations

Meeting of jury GS
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Event program:
$lalom Gigante

09.00-10.00
10.00-10.45
10.45-11.15

11.30
13.00-13.45

13.45-14.15
14.30

17.00

Training Session
Race tracking
Reconnaissance

I° round
Training Session

Race tracking
11° Round

Meeting of jury SL

Award Ceremony

30 July
$ansicario
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Event program: 31 July
$lalom $peciale $angicario
09.00-10.00 Training Session
10.00-10.45 Race tracking
10.45-11.15 Reconnaissance
11.30 I° round
13.00-13.45 Training Session
13.45-14.15 Race tracking
14.30 11° Round
17.00 Meeting of jury SG-SC

18.00

Award Ceremony
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Super G

09.00-10.00

10.00-10.45

10.45-11.15
11.30

18.00

Training Session
Race tracking
Reconnaissance

I° round

Award Ceremony

01 August
$angicario
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Event program: 01 August
Super Combinata $angicario

Super G

13.00-13.45 Race tracking
13.45-14.15 Reconnaissance
14.30 Race
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Event program: 02 August
Transfer to Torino

08.00 Departure from Sansicario

09.30 Check - in Hotel
11.00-12.30 Training Session

13.00 Free Lunch

16.00 Guided tour of Torino
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Event program: 02 August
Transfer to Torino

Transfers will be organized
by participating Nations

and Organizing Committee EEEIESSEE WSS
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Event program:
Super Combinata

$lalom $peciale

08.00-09.00 Training Session
09.00-09.30 Race tracking
09.30-10.15 Reconnaissance

10.30 Race

14.00 Award ceremony with
official game closing

"

03 August
Torineo
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For information
Sci Club Cesana Sansicario

Organizazion - info@skiderba.it

Paolo - +39 3475192101 / Sergio +39 3357051550

Booking and transfert - .Incoming Experience
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Contatti per prenotazioni hotel :
Consorzio Turistico

Incoming Experience

Tel. +39 O11 6505309

Cell. +39 366 7821028

Email - info@hotelexperience.net

h\ A‘i" U’





